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CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

ORDINANCE NO. 3452

AN ORDINANCE creating a series of projects within
the General Capital Improvement Program Fund No.
368; appropriating additional monies to the General
Capital Improvement Program Fund; specifying the
source of funding therefor; and allocating said
additional appropriation with the Fund.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES ORDAIN AS
FOLLOWS:

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated to the General Capital
Improvement Program Fund created by Ordinance No. 3223 the additional
sum of $10,575,011, from the following sources:

General Obligation Bond Proceeds $ 9,892,000
Federal Aid Urban System Grants 1,388,686
Assessments - LIDS (1,362,725)
Forward Thrust Funds 304,000
Local Gas Tax 37,300
Park Bond Funds 87,000
Street Fund/1/2% Motor Vehicle
Fuel Tax 30,700
Street Overlay Funds 123,850
Rental Revenue 60,000
Other Miscellaneous Revenue 14,200
TOTAL $10,575,011

Section 2. The projects designated below as "New Projects" are
hereby established within the General Capital Improvement Fund No. 368
and the amount appropriated to that Fund by Section 1, above, is
allocated within said Fund as follows:

Additional
CIP Plan or New Project
Project Appropriation
Number Project Name Allocation
New Projects
P-AD-1 Waterfront Acquisition 855,000
P-AD-5 Downtown Park Development 60,000

PW-R-33 NE 8th Street - 140th Avenue NE
to 156th Avenue NE 2,800,000
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PW-R-34

PW-W/B-15
PW-W/B-20

P-AD-4

P-AD-7

P-AD-8

P-AD-9

P-R-4

PW-R-7

PW-R-8

PW-R-T1

PW-R-13

PW-W/B-11

Somerset Median Safety and
Beautification Improvements

Phantom Way Loop Walkway

134th Avenue NE - NE 24th Street
to NE 40th Street

North Bellevue Neighborhood Park
Land Acquisition

Newcastle Beach Park Access and
Development

Lake Hills Greenbelt, Larson and
Phantom Lake Park Development

Sports Field Development

Meydenbauer Park Redevelopment
Unallocated General Funding Reserve
Subtotal

Previously Appropriated Projects

Northup Way - 130th Avenue NE to
140th Avenue NE

Northup Way - 140th Avenue NE to
148th Avenue NE

01d Bellevue-Redmond Road -
NE 8th Street to 124th Avenue NE

140th Avenue NE - NE 24th Street
to Bellevue-Redmond Road

Lake Washington Boulevard NE -
NE 10th Street to 100th Avenue NE

Downtown Park Design Competition
Lake Hills Center Development
148th Avenue NE Corridor/Bridle

Trails Subarea Acquisition

-2-

240,000
1,661,000

638,000

750,000

1,900,000

935,000
1,000,000

652,000
61,700

(133,739)

(1,320,000)

(196,650)

546,500

100,000
14,200
87,000

(100,000)

ORIGINAL

$11,552,700
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P-AD-12 McCormick Park Extension Acquisition 25,000
Subtotal ($977,689)
Total Appropriations $10,575,011

Section 3. The City Clerk is directed to transmit a certified copy
of this ordinance to the Auditor of the State of Washington, Division of
Municipal Corporations.

Section 4. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force five
days after its passage and legal publication.

PASSED by the City Council this g2/ day o 1985,
and ned in authentication of its passage thi ay
of 1985.

(SEAL)

Cary E. Bozeman, MayOr

Approved as to form:

NIIE S

Richard L. Andrews, City Attorney

Attest:

- m&&/

‘Connell, City Clerk

Published L/ &8s




